the Subject Property to the water main. The Owner shall abandon the existing will servicing the

property upon connection to the City's water system as in accordance with Section 74-233 of the

City Code .

The Owner shall pay to the City the sum of One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty

Dollars ($1,720.00) as the Owner's contribution for one half the cost of the Butterfield Road

water main improvement fronting the Subject Property heretofore completed by the City . The

Butterfield Road water main contribution shall be due and payable prior to the Owner connecting